

NO. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

KWAME ANDERSON,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Robin C. Smith, Esq.
Leean Othman, Esq.
Law Office of Robin C. Smith, Esq., P.C.
802 B Street
San Rafael, California 94901
(415) 726-8000
rcs@robinsmithesq.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
LIST OF PARTIES AND STATEMENT PURSUANT TO 14(1)(b)(iii)	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR THE GRANTING OF THE WRIT.....	5
POINT I: THE SECOND CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS DECIDED AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF FEDERAL LAW, THAT PETITIONER'S RESENTENCE, IMPOSED THREE YEARS AFTER HIS ORIGINAL SENTENCE, DID NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF AN UPDATED PRESENTENCE REPORT, WHICH HAS NOT BEEN, BUT SHOULD BE, SETTLED BY THIS COURT.....	5
POINT II: THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION DECIDED AN IMPORTANT ISSUE OF FEDERAL LAW THAT HAS NOT BEEN, BUT SHOULD BE, SETTLED BY THIS COURT. ACCORDINGLY, PETITIONER WAS DEPRIVED OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE SENTENCING PROCEEDING.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	15
APPENDIX:	
Summary Order of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, filed 5/15/20.....	A1
Statutes and Legal Authorities	A6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bennett v. United States</i> , 663 F.3d 71 (2d Cir. 2011).....	13
<i>Glover v. United States</i> , 531 U.S. 198 (2001)	12
<i>Gonzalez v. United States</i> , 722 F.3d 118 (2d Cir. 2013)	13
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 520 U.S. 461 (1997)	10
<i>Mempa v. Rhay</i> , 389 U.S. 128 (1967).....	12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (2d Cir. 1984)	4, 12, 13
<i>United States v. Cook</i> , 722 F.3d 477 (2d Cir. 2013).....	10
<i>United States v. Ogba</i> , 526 F.3d 214 (5th Cir. 2008)	11
<i>United States v. Quintieri</i> , 306 F.3d 1217 (2d Cir. 2002)	3, 11
<i>United States v. Triestman</i> , 178 F.3d 624 (2d Cir. 1999).....	3, 11

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Const. Amend. V.....	2
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	12
18 U.S.C. § 3553	5, 6
18 U.S.C. § 3559	6
18 U.S.C. § 3583(b)	6
18 U.S.C. § 3593(c)	5
18 U.S.C. § 3683(b)	5, 6

18 U.S.C. § 924(c)	2, 5, 6
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
Fed. R. Crim. P. 32.....	<i>passim</i>
U.S.S.G. 5D1.3(b)(1)	9
